502992886 09/26/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3039485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHE BOISSON	08/04/2014
FRANCK D'AGOSTO	07/30/2014
IAN GERMAN	08/12/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITE CLAUDE BERNARD LYON I		
Street Address:	43 BOULEVARD DU 11 NOVEMBRE 1918		
City:	VILLEURBANNE-CEDEX		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	69622		
Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE		
Street Address:	3 RUE MICHEL ANGE		
City:	PARIS - CEDEX		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75794		
Name:	CPE LYON FORMATION CONTINUE ET RECHERCHE		
Street Address:	43 BOULEVARD DU 11 NOVEMBRE 1918		
City:	VILLEURBANNE CEDEX		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	69622		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14383404

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: kmn@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI PC

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

PATENT

502992886 REEL: 033823 FRAME: 0807

Address Line 4: ALE	ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1759.465		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA M. HINES		
SIGNATURE:	/Erica M. Hines/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2014		
Total Attachments: 2			

source=1759465\_FinalAssignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=1759465\_FinalAssignment\_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033823 FRAME: 0808

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) BOISSON Christophe	(6)
	(2) D'AGOSTO Franck	(7)
	(3) GERMAN Ian	
		(9)
		(10)
	In consideration of the sum of dollar consideration paid to each of the unders and hereby does assign, transfer and set	igned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign,
Insert name of Assignee	(9) UNIVERSITE CLAUDE BER	NARD LYON I
	(9°) CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA	RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
	(9'') CPE LYON FORMATION C	ONTINUE ET RECHERCHE
(10) Insert address of Assignee	(10) 43 Boulevard du 11 novembre 1	918 – 69622 VILLEURBANNE Cédex – France
	(10') 3 Rue Michel Ange - 75794 PA	ARIS Cédex - France
	(10") 43 Boulevard du 11 novembre	1918 - 69622 VILLEURBANNE Cédex - France
		the entire right, title and interest for the es and possessions, in the invention, and all atent which may be granted therefor, known
(11) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Application Number	TELECHELIC POLYOLEFIN	AND PREPARATION THEREOF
	for which the undersigned have executed States of America	d an application for patent in the United
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on <u>September 5, 2014</u>	
	S. Application(s) Serial Number(s) 14/38 for filed application(s) filed Concurrently	
	signed agree(s) to execute all papers necess al applications thereof and also to execute s	ary in connection with the application eparate assignments in connection with such

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

PATENT REEL: 033823 FRAME: 0809

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) **HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.** the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

	Date <u>04 /08 /2014</u>	Signature	500	(SEAL)
	Date 30 07 2014		D'AGOSTO Franck	(SEAL)
	Date 12 /08 /2014	Signature	GERMAN IAN	(SEAL)
	Date	Signature		(SEAL)
	Date	Signature		(SEAL)
			d before: (a) a Notary Public if within then it should be signed before at least two	
Date		Witness		
Date		Witness		

PATENT REEL: 033823 FRAME: 0810